OAKES ELEMENTARY VOLLEYBALL JAMBOREE
OCTOBER 2, 2020 - OAKES HIGH SCHOOL GYM

5th Grade
POOL A: Lisbon A, Oakes B, Ellendale, North Sargent (NS)
POOL B: Oakes A, Lisbon B, Sargent Central, Edgeley/Kulm (EK)

NORTH GYM: GRADE 5

Time Netl Net 2

9:00 Lisbon A - Ellendale Oakes A - SC

9:45 Oakes B - NS Lisbon B - EK
10:30 Ellendale - NS Oakes A - Lisbon B
11:15 Oakes B - Lisbon A SC-EK

12:00 NS - Lisbon A Oakes A - EK
12:45 Oakes B - Ellendale Lisbon B - SC

Each team guaranteed 3 matches. (Each match will be 2 out of 3.)
First team to 25 (win by 2)
Last game is to 15 (win by 2)
Flip coin for serve and side
Rotate after 3 serves
1 timeout per team per set

Warm-up time begins at 8:45 AM and matches will start at 9:00 AM
First team listed is home on the scoreboard
*Coaches Meeting @ 8:45 AM in the Lobby Area

6th Grade
TEAMS: Lisbon, Ellendale, Edgeley/Kulm (EK)
Oakes, Sargent Central, North Sargent (NS)

Time
9:00

9:45

10:30
11:15
12:00
12:45

Net 1

Oakes - SC
Oakes - NS

Oakes - EK

Net 2

Ellendale - EK

Lisbon - Ellendale
SC-EK

NS - Ellendale

Oakes - Ellendale

SC-NS

***Entry fee of $50/team (most teams will bring a check of $100) made out to Oakes High School.

Admission: Adults $5 and Students $2
Concessions will be available.



