

# OAKES ELEMENTARY VOLLEYBALL JAMBOREE OCTOBER 2, 2020 - OAKES HIGH SCHOOL GYM



#### **5th Grade**

POOL A: Lisbon A, Oakes B, Ellendale, North Sargent (NS)
POOL B: Oakes A, Lisbon B, Sargent Central, Edgeley/Kulm (EK)

#### **NORTH GYM: GRADE 5**

<u>Time</u>	<u>Net 1</u>	<u>Net 2</u>
9:00	Lisbon A - Ellendale	Oakes A - SC
9:45	Oakes B - NS	Lisbon B - EK
10:30	Ellendale - NS	Oakes A - Lisbon B
11:15	Oakes B - Lisbon A	SC - EK
12:00	NS - Lisbon A	Oakes A - EK
12:45	Oakes B - Ellendale	Lisbon B - SC

Each team guaranteed 3 matches. (Each match will be 2 out of 3.)

First team to 25 (win by 2) Last game is to 15 (win by 2) Flip coin for serve and side Rotate after 3 serves

1 timeout per team per set

Warm-up time begins at 8:45 AM and matches will start at 9:00 AM First team listed is home on the scoreboard

\*Coaches Meeting @ 8:45 AM in the Lobby Area

\*\*\*Entry fee of \$50/team (most teams will bring a check of \$100) made out to Oakes High School.

Admission: Adults \$5 and Students \$2

Concessions will be available.

### 6th Grade

TEAMS: Lisbon, Ellendale, Edgeley/Kulm (EK) Oakes, Sargent Central, North Sargent (NS)

## SOUTH GYM: GRADE 6

	SOUTH GIN. GNAL	<u>/L U</u>
<u>Time</u>	Net 1	Net 2
9:00	Lisbon - NS	Ellendale - EK
9:45	Oakes - SC	Lisbon - Ellendale
10:30	Oakes - NS	SC - EK
11:15	Lisbon - EK	NS - Ellendale
12:00	SC - Lisbon	Oakes - Ellendale
12:45	Oakes - EK	SC - NS